AMENDMENT 1

to the

AGREEMENT ESTABLISHING THE LONG TERM CARE WORKERS EDUCATION AND TRAINING TRUST FUND

Pursuant to the authority granted them under Article X, section 10.1 of the Agreement Establishing the Long Term Care Workers Education and Training Trust Fund, the Board of Trustees of the Long Term Care Workers Education and Training Trust Fund hereby amend such Agreement as follows, effective as of June 1, 2015:

- I. Article I, section 1.4 is amended to read as follows:
- 1.4 Union

The term "Union" means Service Employees International Union (SEIU) Local 2015, including its predecessors, SEIU United Long Term Care Workers (ULTCW), Local 6434, and California United Homecare Workers.

- II. Article II, section 1 is amended to add subsection (c), to read as follows:
- (c) Effective June 1, 2015, the Fund created herein shall be named and known as the SEIU Local 2015 Long Term Care Workers Education and Training Trust Fund.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees of the Long Term Care Workers Education and Training Trust Fund affix their signatures:

Snowel lost

Markenon agas

S. Cook

8-24-15 Date M. Dyaz

<u>10-29</u>-15 Date

C. Procuniar

Sin /2015